PUBLIC HEARINGS 

1. RE: C/U #958--Dennis N. O'Neal 

David Rutt, attorney, and Dennis O'Neal were present on 
behalf of this application to consider the Conditional Use of land 
in an AR-1 Agricultural Residential District in Little Creek 
Hundred for a Three Hundred Twenty-Five Foot (325') Radio Tower 
Antenna on the south side of Route 505, 0.93 mile east of Route 76, 
and to be located on a parcel containing 2.23 acres more or less. 

Mr. Lank summarized comments received from the D.N.R.E.C. Land 
Use Planning Act Coordinator, the State Division of Highways, and